- usapeid joy to Madhya brought a lot of Party (BIP) chief Bharatiya Janata as the new



ity of equity that the law is last resort to the inherent qualcomplete justice is an appeal of power of this court for doing address a situation, the plenary Judgment: Where rightly to considered inadequate to

judgement, 1997), judges (K politicians (Vineet Narain ingly used to chase corrupt tion. This Article was increasthrough public interest litigaexpanded to cover all injustices Emergency of 1975, the law two parallel public interest passed in the same manner in NRC in Assam, orders were In the contentious issue of

after 25 years. when the trial was about to end Rae Barely to Lucknow court med that 'səgpn[ə sint and ad IIIW 1 or paums emerdus SI JOMOC ובת מוזמ

po Co Ple

an pu tre fra

In wa Pla

3

11

D

Business Standard BENGALURU | WEDNESDAY, 22 JANUARY 2020

		RECEIVED AND PROPERTY OF ANY OWN BLACK
-		Website: www.pantomathgroup.com
	The second second	Contact Person: Unmesh Zagade
	and Paris Sales	SEBI Registration Number: INM000012110
	Members of the Committee of the Independent Directors	Mr. Sanjeev Krishana Sharma Mr. Parshotam Dass Agarwal
	(Please indicate the chairperson	Mr. Sanjeev Krishana Sharma is the Chairperson of
	of the Committee separately)	the Committee of the Independent Directors
	IDO Mambada valationabia with	("IDC").
	IDC Member's relationship with the TC (Director, equity shares	The members of the IDC are Independent Directors on the board of directors of the Target Company.
	owned, any other contract/	None of the members of the IDC hold any Equity
-	relationship), If any	Shares or other securities of the Target Company. Other than the committee memberships disclosed
		below, none of the members of the IDC have
		entered into any contract or have any relationship
		with the Target Company:
		Mr. Parshotam · Audit Committee- Chairperson
1		Dass Nomination and Remuneration
ì		Agarwal Committee-Member Stakeholders Relationship
	HE HAVE DES SONSELLO O	Committee- Member
	reasons for the down	Chairperson of the Board of Directors
		Mr. Sanjeev - Audit Committee- Member
		Krishana Nomination and Remuneration
-	the transfer of the contract o	Sharma Committee- Chairperson None of the members of the IDC have traded in any
	Trading in the equity shares/ other securities of the TC by	of the Equity Shares/ other securities of the Target
	IDC Members	Company during:
		a) the 12-month period preceding the date of the PA; and
	Hy teviews (AOR) of Call-1135 which are to	b) the period from the date of the PA till the date of this recommendation.
	IDC Member's relationship with the Acquirer (Director, equity	None of the IDC members has any relationship with the Acquirer at present.
	shares owned, any other	and Adquires at present.
-	contract / relationship), if any.	
	Trading in the equity shares/ other securities of the Acquirer	NA 151 IS IS IN
	by IDC Members	united ton 1 greet of reve unity
	Recommendation on the Open	Basis review of the PA, DPS and the DLoF, LoF and
	Offer, as to whether the offer is fair and reasonable	Corrigendum, IDC believes that the Open Offer is in accordance with the regulations prescribed under
١		the SEBI (SAST) Regulations and is fair and
۱		reasonable. However, the equity shareholders should
ı		independently evaluate the Open Offer and take
1	Summary of reasons for	informed decision in the matter.
	recommendations	IDC members have reviewed a) PA; b) DPS; c) DLoF; d) LoF; and e) Corrigendum
		IDC members have also taken into consideration
		the following for making the recommendations: The equity shares of the Target Company were
	braining son	infrequently traded on BSE as on the date of the
	s Sanadur Shah Zafar Magg	PA and do not come within the meaning and
	201 - E-mail: letters@bsmail.in	definition of 'frequently traded shares' under clause (j) of sub-regulation (1) of Regulation 2 of
	t have a popul address and telepi	the SEBI (SAST) Regulations.
1		The offer price of INR 42.50 determined is in line with the parameters as provided under the
	the back and a second	provisions of Regulation 8(2)(e) of the SEBI
-	Notable of Indonordant Advisors	(SAST) Regulations.
	Details of Independent Advisors, f any	Nii
Any other matter to be highlighted None		
the heet of our knowledge and halief after making		

the best of our knowledge and belief, after making proper enquiry, the information

intained in or accompanying this statement is, in all material respects, true and correct id not misleading, whether by omission of any information or otherwise, and includes all e information required to be disclosed by the Target Company under the SEBI (SAST)

For and on behalf of

Gaurav Mercantiles Limited

Mr. Sanjeev Krishana Sharma

The Committee of Independent Directors of

Chairperson- Committee of Independent Directors

egulations

lace: Noida

ate: 21.01.2020

Disposal of all the metal items in SSL premises at Rs. 25,00,000/- in the form of Demand Draft CTH Road, Pattabiram, Chennai including plant & drawn in favour of "Southern Structurals machinery, cranes, scrap items, MS reinforced bars Limited", payable at Chennai or through and all the materials in the RCC and ACC structures NEFT / RTGS to the Company Account (Except Admin building). Number provided in the Tender Document.

The Tender documents can be downloaded at www.tntenders.gov.in from 27.01.2020 and shall be submitted through e-Procurement module of www.tntenders.gov.in/nicgep/app upto 3:00 PM on 02.03.2020. The tenders will be opened on the same day at 3:30 PM

CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING DIRECTOR (I/C).

HEALTHCARE GLOBAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED

CIN: L15200KA1998PLC023489 Registered Office: HCG Towers, No. 8, P'Kalinga Rao Road, Sampangi Rama Nagar,

Bengaluru 560 027, Kamataka, India

Corporate Office: No. 3, Ground Floor, Tower Block, Unity Buildings Complex, Mission Road, Bengaluru – 560027, Karnataka, India, Website: www.hogel.com E-mail: investors@hcgel.com Telephone: +91-80-4026 6000

NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Section 110 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with Rule 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, (including any statutory modification (s) or re-enactment (s) there of for the time being in force, SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and such other applicable laws and regulations, the approval of Members of HealthCare Global Enterprises Limited ("the Company") is being sought for the following Resolutions by way of Postal Ballot including e-voting:

- 1. Reappointment of Dr. Sudhakar Rao, (DIN: 00267211) as an Independent Director of the Company.
- 2. Reappointment of Mr. Shanker Annaswamy, (DIN: 00449634) as an Independent Director of the Company.

The Company has completed the dispatch of Postal Ballot Notice along with Explanatory Statement and Postal Ballot Form on Tuesday, January 21, 2020 to all the Members of the Company, whose names appeared on the Register of Members as on Friday, January 17, 2020 i.e., the cut-off date.

- (a) through electronic mail to the members whose e-mail IDs are registered and
- (b) through physical mode, along with a self-addressed pre-paid Business Reply Envelope to the Members whose e-mail IDs are not registered.

Voting rights shall be reckoned on the paid-up value of equity shares registered in the names of Members as on January 17, 2020. A person who is not a Member on the cut-off date shall treat this notice for information purposes only.

The Company has engaged the services of KFin Technologies Private Limited for providing e-voting facility to all its Members. Members are requested to note that the voting, both through Postal Ballot and e-voting, will commence at 9.00 a.m. (IST) on Wednesday, January 22, 2020 and will end at 5.00 p.m. (IST) on Thursday, February 20, 2020. The Members can opt for only one mode of voting, i.e., physical ballot or e-voting. The detailed procedure for voting has been provided in the Postal Ballot Notice and Postal Ballot Form

The Board of Directors of the Company has appointed Mr. V. Sreedharan/Mr. Pradeep B. Kulkarni Partners of V.Sreedharan & Associates, Practicing Company Secretaries, as scrutinisers to conduct the Postal Ballot/e-voting process in a fair and transparent manner. Members are requested to note that duly completed and signed postal ballot forms should reach the scrutiniser on or before 5.00 p.m (IST) on Thursday, February 20, 2020. Postal ballot forms received from members after 5.00 p.m (IST) on Thursday, February 20, 2020 will not be considered as valid and voting through postal ballot or e-voting shall not be allowed beyond the said date and time.

Any member who does not receive the postal ballot form may either send an e-mail to investors@hcgel.com or may apply to the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company and obtain a duplicate postal ballot form. The Postal Ballot Notice and Postal Ballot Form can also be downloaded from the Company's website on the link https://www.hcgel.com/investors.

The results of the voting by Postal Ballot (along with Scrutiniser's report) will be announced by the Chairman or the Company Secretary of the Company on or before Monday, February 24, 2020 at the registered office of the Company and will also be displayed on the website of the Company https://www.hcgel.com/investors besides being communicated to the Stock Exchanges, and Share

In case of any queries or grievances with regard to voting by postal ballot or e-voting, members can contact Mr.Nageswara Rao, Manager, KFin Technologies Private Limited at contact no. 040-67161526, e-maid id: eniward.ris@kfintech.com.

Date: January 21, 2020 Place: Bengaluru

For HealthCare Global Enterprises Limited Sunu Manuel

Company Secretary

ನಿಮ್ಮ ದಿಗ್ನಿಜಯ

ಸಂಪಾಣಕ

ಜಾನಲ

ඩෆූ

FREE TO

ಕೂಡಲೇ ನಿಮ್ಮ ವ

ನಂ. 1 ಕನ್ನಡ ದಿನಪತ್ರಿಕೆ % का तता

VIJAYAVANI » BENGALURU ಬುಧವಾರ 22 ಜನವರಿ 2020 **22 JANUARY 2020**

ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು ಸಿಟಿ ಎಕ್ಸ್ಪ್ರೆಸ್



ಇಂದು ಸ್ಕೈವಾಕ್ ಉದ್ಘಾಟನೆ

ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು: ಬಿಬಿಎಂಪಿ ವತಿಯಿಂದ ಬಿಟಿಎಂ ಲೇಔಟ್ ವಿಧಾನಸಭಾ ಕ್ಷೇತ್ರ

ವ್ಯಾಪ್ತಿಯ ಹೊಸೂರು ರಸ್ತೆ ಚೆಕ್ಫ್ ಫ್ ಸ್ಟ್ ನಲ್ಲಿ (ಸರ್ಜಾಪುರ ಜಂಕ್ಷನ್ ಬಳಿ) ueeu uateu: 5-3-1994, registered as document No.5958/93-94 of Book-I, volume 767, pages 84-90, in the office of the sub-registrar K.R.Pura, belongs to my client's wife.

The finders of the above documents are requested to return the above absolute sale deeds dated: 24/7/1991 & 05-03-1994, the documents to the below mentioned address within 7 days.

Advocate Address: Sri. C.V. ANNAIAH No.72/15, Ground Floor, BTS Main Road, Wilson Garden, Bengaluru-560 030. Ph: 9448316104.

PUBLIC NOTICE

Our client is examining / negotiated to purchase Immovable Property bearing Residential Converted Survey No.158, (old Survey No.59 and 158/P12), situated at KUDARAGERE VILLAGE, Jala Hobli, Bangalore North Taluk, which is bounded on the East by: Land of Rampada Krishnappa and brothers, West by :Chapparakallu Road, North by :Remaining Land of Survey No.158, South by : Gomala Land of Survey No.59, measuring 1 acre 20 Guntas, from Sri. K.N.GOPAL S/o. (Late), Narayanaswamappa, vide residential conversion order No.ALN/SR:28/2005-06, dated 29.04.2005, M.R.H11/2017-18, dated 09.01.2018.

If any person/s are having any objections or claims in respect of the above sale the same be lodged with documentary proof within 10 days from today failing which our client will get the Sale Deed registered and it shall be deemed there are no claims of any nature whatsoever.

K.M.A.PERES. **VIREN MICHAEL PERES, Advocates** No.46/1-1. Wheeler Road. Bangalore- 560005, Mobile: 9845000414 E-mail, peresoffice@gmall.com.

PAPER PUBLICATION
Defendands: 3. Sri.Vanaraja, 4. Sri.N Krishnamurthy, Aged about 41 years, Both are Sfo late
Narayana Setty, 5 Manjunatha, Sfo late Narayana
Setty, Aged about 39 years 6. Smf Parvathamma,
W/o. Late Byanna, Aged about 65 years 7. Sri
Honnaraja, Sfo Late Byanna, Aged about 48 years,
8. Sri. Raja, Aged about 40 years, 9. Sri. Kaverappa,
Aged about 38 years, Both are Sfo. late

Defendants 3 to 9 are residing at Doddakammanahalli Village, Begur Hobli Gattigere Post, Bengaluru South Taluk Bengaluru-560076. Whereas the plaintiff above named filed the above

suit for the relief of Declaration declaring the Judgement & Decree obtained by Defendants 1 to 2 namely K Ramaiah and his son Muniyappa in O S No 772/2008 dated 29/1114 is void not binding on the rights of the plaintiff over the schedule property

and for the relief of permanent Injunction.

WHEREAS, You are defendants 3 to 9 in the above suit. The above named defendants as they evaded receive the summons sent through court & R.P.A.D the hon'ble Court order to issue notice to above named defendants by way of paper publication you are all hereby warned to appear before this Hon'ble Court in person or by a pleader duly instructed before this Hon'ble Court on 25/2/2020 at 11 AM show cause agains claim of the plaintiff. Failing which above case will be heard and disposed off ex parte.

ASCHEDULE
All the piece and parcel of the property bearing Sy
No 134/2 measuring 11 guntas of Kammanahalil
Village Begur Hobil Bangalore South Taluk
Bangalore Bounded on East by Government Road,
West by Kempaiah land, North by: Kaverappa land, South by:Gadi dari Kaverappa's land: B-SCHEDULE

All the piece and parcel of the property bearing Khanashumari No. 148/144B, situated at Kammanahalli Village, Begur Hobil Bangalore South Taluk measuring E to W 40 feet to S-40 feet total sq feet totally 2482 sq.feet. East by: Site belongs to Nagasandrappa & 10 x 40 feet Road; West by: Property belongs to Kempanna, North by: Property belongs to Bynannasetty land and South

by: Property belongs to Munisetty. Given under my hand and seal of the Court on 17th day of January 2020.

Advocate For Plaintiff: H.M Somashekar Advocate, No.528, 7th Main Road, 7th Cross Hanumanthnagar, Bangalore-560019.

By Order of the Court Sd/- Chief Ministerial Officer, Senior Civil Judge's

Court, Bangalore Rural Dist., Bangalore.





» ಕುವೆಂಪು ಜನ್ಮದಿನಾಚರಣೆ: ಸರ್ಕಾರಿ ಪ್ರಥಮ ದರ್ಜೆ ಕಾಲೇಜು ಆಯೋಜನೆ. ರಾಷ್ಟ್ರಕವಿ ಕುವೆಂಪು 115ನೇ ಜನ್ಮದಿನಾಚರಣಿ-ಒಂದು ನೆನಪು. ಅಧ್ಯಕ್ಷತೆ: ಕಾಲೇಜು ಪ್ರಾಂಶುಪಾಲ ಡಾ. ಕೆ. ನಾರಾಯಣ. ಉಪನ್ಯಾಸ: ಸಾಹಿತಿ

ಡಾ. ಕೋ.ವೆಂ. ರಾಮಕೃಷ್ಣೇಗೌಡ. ವಿಷಯ: ಕುವೆಂಪು ಸಾಹಿತ್ಯದಲ್ಲಿ ಕನ್ನಡ ಪ್ರಜ್ಞೆ. ಸ್ಥಳ: ಡಯಟ್ ಸಭಾಂಗಣ, ರಾಜಾಜಿನಗರ 2ನೇ ವಿಭಾಗ. ಮಧ್ಯಾಹ್ನ 12ಕ್ಕೆ.



» ಸಂಗೀತೋತ್ಸವ: ವಿದ್ವಾನ್ ಆರ್.ಕೆ. ಶ್ರೀಕಂಠನ್ ಟ್ರಸ್ಟ್, ಅಕಾಡೆಮಿ ಆಫ್ ಮ್ಯೂಸಿಕ್, ಕನ್ನಡ ಮತ್ತು ಸಂಸ್ಕೃತಿ ಇಲಾಖೆ ಆಯೋಜನೆ. ವಿದ್ವಾನ್ ಆರ್.ಕೆ. ಶೀಕಂಠನ್ ಮತ್ತು ಶ್ರೀ ಜಯಚಾಮರಾಜೀಂದ್ರ ಒಡೆಯರ್ ಜನ್ಮ ಶತಮಾನೋತ್ಸವ. ಸಂಜೆ 5ಕ್ಕೆ ಹರಿಕಥೆ: ತುಮಕೂರು ಮೋಹನ್ ಕುಮಾರ್. ಎಎಂಜನ ವ್ಯವಸ್ಥಾಪಕ ಸರ್ದೇಶಕ ಏತರಸುವುದು ಹೇಗೆ ಎಂಬುದನ್ನು ನಿರ್ಧರಿಸಬೇಕಿದೆ.

HEALTHCARE GLOBAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED

CIN: L1520/KA1998PLC023489
Registered Office: HCG Towers, No. 8, P Kalinga Rao Road, Sampangi Rama Nagar, Bengaluru 560 027, Karnataka, India Corporate Office: No. 3, Ground Floor, Tower Block, Unity Buildings Complex, Mission Road, Bengaluru – 560027, Karnataka, India,

Website: www.hcgel.com E-mail: investors@hcgel.com Telephone: +91-80-4020 6000

NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Section 110 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with Rule 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, (including any statutory modification (s) or re-enactment (s) there of for the time being in force, SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and such other applicable laws and regulations, the approval of Members of HealthCare Global Enterprises Limited ("the Company") is being sought for the following Resolutions by way of Postal Ballot including e-voting:

Sr. No. Description of resolutions

- 1. Reappointment of Dr. Sudhakar Rao, (DIN: 00267211) as an Independent Director of the Company.
- Reappointment of Mr. Shanker Annaswamy, (DIN: 00449634) as an Independent Director of the Company.

The Company has completed the dispatch of Postal Ballot Notice along with Explanatory Statement and Postal Baliot Form on Tuesday, January 21, 2020 to all the Members of the Company, whose names appeared on the Register of Members as on Friday, January 17, 2020 i.e., the cut-off date.

- (a) through electronic mail to the members whose e-mail IDs are registered and
- (b) through physical mode, along with a self-addressed pre-paid Business Reply Envelope to the Members whose e-mail IDs are not registered.

Voting rights shall be reckoned on the paid-up value of equity shares registered in the names of Members as on January 17, 2020. A person who is not a Member on the cut-off date shall treat this notice for information purposes only.

The Company has engaged the services of KFin Technologies Private Limited for providing e-voting facility to all its Members. Members are requested to note that the voting, both through Postal Ballot and e-voting, will commence at 9.00 a.m. (IST) on Wednesday, January 22, 2020 and will end at 5.00 p.m (IST) on Thursday, February 20, 2020. The Members can opt for only one mode of voting, i.e., physical ballot or e-voting. The detailed procedure for voting has been provided in the Postal Ballot Notice and Postal Ballot Form.

The Board of Directors of the Company has appointed Mr. V. Sreedharan/Mr. Pradeep B. Kulkarni, Partners of V.Sreedharan & Associates, Practicing Company Secretaries, as scrutinisers to conduct the Postal Ballot/e-voting process in a fair and transparent manner. Members are requested to note that duly completed and signed postal ballot forms should reach the scrutiniser on or before 5.00 p.m (IST) on Thursday, February 20, 2020. Postal ballot forms received from members after 5.00 p.m (IST) on Thursday, February 20, 2020 will not be considered as valid and voting through postal ballot or e-voting shall not be allowed beyond the said date and time.

Any member who does not receive the postal ballot form may either send an e-mail to investors@hcgel.com or may apply to the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company and obtain a duplicate postal ballot form. The Postal Ballot Notice and Postal Ballot Form can also be downloaded from the Company's website on the link https://www.hcgel.com/investors.

The results of the voting by Postal Ballot (along with Scrutiniser's report) will be announced by the Chairman or the Company Secretary of the Company on or before Monday, February 24, 2020 at the registered office of the Company and will also be displayed on the website of the Company https://www.hcgel.com/investors besides being communicated to the Stock Exchanges, and Share

In case of any queries or grievances with regard to voting by postal ballot or e-voting, members can contact Mr. Nageswara Rao, Manager, KFin Technologies Private Limited at contact no. 040-67161526, e-maid id: eniward.ris@kfintech.com

Date: January 21, 2020

For HealthCare Global Enterprises Limited

Sunu Manuel

ಚಾಚಾ ಇನ್ಸ್ಆಟ್ಯೂಟ್ ಆಫ್ ಸೋಷಿಯಲ್ ಸೈನ್ಗನ್ ಸ್ಕೂಲ್ ಅಫ್ ಪೊಕೇಷನಲ್ ಎಜುಕೇಷನ್

ಬೆಂಗಳೂರಿನಲ್ಲ ಈ ಕೆಳಕಂಡ ಕೋರ್ಸ್ಗಳಗೆ ಪ್ರವೇಶಾತಿ ಪ್ರಾರಂಭಿಸಲಾಗಿದೆ

ಜ.ವೋಕ್ ಇನ್ ಅಪರೇಷನ್ (ವೃತ್ತಿಪರಂಗೆ) ಜನೋಪ್ ಇನ್ ಮಾರ್ಕೆಟಂಗ್ (ತಿಯುಸಿ/ಐಟಐ/ಡಿಪ್ಲೋಮಾ ವಿದ್ಯಾರ್ಥಿಗಳಗೆ ಮಾನ್ಯತೆ)

ಸ್ವಾತಕೋತ್ತರ (ಪಿ.ಜ) ಕೋರ್ಸ್ಆಟ

ಜೇರೋಲ್ ಮ್ಯಾನೇಜ್ಮಾರೆಂಟ್ ರಿಕ್ರ್ಯುಡ್ಮಾರ್ನೆ ಮ್ಯಾನೇಜ್ಮಾರೆಂಡ್ ಅಡ್ಡಿಸ್ ಮ್ಯಾನೇಜ್ಮಾಂಚ್ ಪರ್ಕಾರ್ಮೆಸ್ತ್ ಮ್ಯಾನೇಜ್ಮಾಂಚ್ ಟ್ಟಿಸ್ ದ ಟ್ಟಿಸರ್

ಸರ್ಚಫಿಕೇಟ್ ಕೋರ್ಸ್ಗಳು

ಭಾರತದ ಸರ್ವಶ್ರೇಷ್ಠ ಇನ್ಸ್ಟ್ ಟ್ಯೂಟ್ ನಿಂದ । ವರ್ಷದ ಸ್ವಾತಕೋತ್ತರ ಡಿಪ್ಪೊಮಾ । ವಾರಕ್ಕೆ ಒಂದು ದಿನ ಮಾತ್ರ ತರಗತಿಗಳು ವೃತ್ತಿಪರರಿಗೆ ವಾರಾಂತ್ರದಲ್ಲಿ ತರಗತಿಗಳ ವ್ಯವಸ್ಥೆ ಆರುತ್ತದೆ. ಹೆಚ್ಚಿನ ಮಾಹಿತಿಗಾಗಿ : "ನಿಮ್ಡ್ ಮ್ಯಾನೇಜ್-ಮೆಂಚ್ ಇನ್ನ್ ಆಟ್ಯೂಪೈನ್

Place: Bengaluru

Comp

æ

270

237

23.

2

2

ਲ

2,

සී